

Executive Board Second Regular Session

Rome, 12 - 15 May 1998

COUNTRY STRATEGY OUTLINES

Agenda item 4

COUNTRY STRATEGY OUTLINE - SRI LANKA



Distribution: GENERAL
WFP/EB.2/98/4/3/Corr.1
(English and Arabic only)
8 May 1998

8 May 1998 ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

CORRIGENDUM

The tables under Annex II on p. 19 should read as follows:

In the first table, the second column headed "Local value" should read "Rs/kg", not "Rs/gram".

In the second table, the second, third and fourth columns ("FOB cost", "External transport and superintendence" and "ITSH cost") should read "dollars/kg", <u>not</u> "dollars/gram".

This document is produced in a limited number of copies. Delegates and observers are kindly requested to bring it to the meetings and to refrain from asking for additional copies.

2 WFP/EB.2/98/4/3/Corr.1

